Address all correspondence to: The Municipal Manager Kopanong Local Municipality Private Bag X23 TROMPSBURG 9913 E-Mail: lebo@kopanong.gov.za

21 March 2012



Tel: 051-7139204 Fax: 051-7130335

INVITATION TO PROSPECTIVE SUPPLIERS AND/OR SERVICE PROVIDERS TO PROVIDE BANKING SERVICES ON BEHALF OF KOPANONG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

In order to comply with the requirements of paragraph 30 (1) of the Supply Chain Management regulation and Section 7 and 85 of the Municipality Finance Management Act of 2003(MFMA) which read as "Every Municipality must open and maintain at least one bank account in the name of the Municipality and Municipality may not enter into a contract with a banking services provider for a period exceeding five years at a time.

As a result of the aforementioned requirements, Kopanong Local Municipality will like to invites prospective suppliers and/or service providers to provide banking services on behalf Kopanong Local Municipality.

Bid Documents available at:

Kopanong Local Municipality 20 Louw Street TROMPSBURG 9913

Submission of Bid documents and Closing date:

Bid documents to be submitted at the above mentioned address.

Closing date: 29 June 2012 @ 12:00 PM

Enquiries:

Mr. M.J Mekhoe Chief Financial Officer Mr M.L Motloung Procurement Officer Tel: 051 713 9207/00 Fax: 051 713 0292

The bid will be evaluated using 90/10 Preference Points. Bids received after closing date and/or closing time will not be considered. Incomplete tender documents will not be considered. A valid tax clearance must be submitted. No emailed or faxed documents will be accepted

L.Y MOLETSANE (Me.) MUNICIPAL MANAGER